12-08-2000

CRAW OTCO: (35 INTERFACE) ANY 8-93)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
SME No SSS-XCF (Into Arge) Comprignt 394-97 Lega Glar Filad EVC?	DEAL BIRDY RUBE TOLE BAN THAN
	44580
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy theretif.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ics).
Adrian J. BERGSMA Ronald Douglas BEARDS	Name: Nortel Networks Limited
John Jackson NISBET	Internal Address: World Trade Center of
Theodone Gregory CARRON	Montreal, 380 St. Antoine Street West.
Applicational names(s) of conveying party(les)	8th Floor, Montreal, Quebec, HZY 3Y4,
3 Nature of conveyance:	Canada
🛭 🗗 Assignment 🗀 Merger	Street Address: World Trade Center of
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Montreal, 380 St. Antoine Street West
☐ Other	Sth Floor City: Montreal State: FO ZIPH2Y 3Y4
Execution Date: November 10, 2000	
Executed Date.	— Additional name(e) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(5):	
It this cocument is being filed together with a new applicat	ion, the execution date of the application is: November 10, 2000
A. Patent Application No (s)	6. Patent No.(s)
i	09/709402
MWO 111300 Additional numbers 2	Mached? Tes S No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	8. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Borden Ladner Gervais LLF	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): 40,00
Internal Address: 1000-60 Queen Street Ottawa, Ontario KIP 5Y7, Canada	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account.
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1000-60 Queen Street	8. Deposit account number: 501593
City: Ottawa State: ON ZIP: KlP	547
City: Ottown State. 2017	IO I USE THIS SPACE
of the original document.	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Leelle A. Kinsman, Reg No. 45,291	Signature 3
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments, and document:
DVDNE 00000064 501593 09709402	

PATENT REEL: 011305 FRAME: 0924 11/10/00

13613 787 355⊀

as set forth in his United States Patent Application

B.L.G. - LLP

2006 2001

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED whose full post office address is World Trade Center of Montreal, 380 St. Antoine Street West, 8th Floor, Montreal, Quebec, H2Y 8Y4, Canada (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions and all countries foreign to the United States in and to his invention relating to

METHOD TO REDUCE LOCAL OSCILLATOR OR CARRIER LEAKAGE IN FREQUENCY CONVERTING MIXERS

(A) Serial No	Filed
	se Patent application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application

in and to said United States Patent application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof and corresponding patents in all foreign jurisdictions, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissionen of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith:

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unknounbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees that at any time upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any end all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Parent of the United States for said invention;

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and directs its attorneys to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

	SIGNED AND SEALED AL	Hawa	
this	10 day of Worenber	, 2000	7) -0
Inventor:	Ragone of	Witness:	Burell Inley
11(10)110	Adrian P. BERGSMA	Name:	RUSSELL SHILEY
gi i	Page 1 of ?		

PATENT

.1/13/00	18:45	FAX	6132308842
----------	-------	-----	------------

BORDEN LADNER GERVAIS

11/10/00 15:57 25613 787 3556 R.L.G. - LLP

2007

2002

	SIGNED AND SEALED at	Ottama	
this 10	day of \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	, 2000	
Inventor:	5 Son Bende	Witness:	Kurd Suley
1	Ronald Douglas BEARDS	Name:	RUSSELL SMILEY
			i
	SIGNED AND SFALED at	Konsto	<i>L</i>
this 133	day of November	. 2000	,
Inventor:	Men Whislet	Witness:	Il-Am
E	John Jackson NISBET	Name:	SHIN HUNE
		,	
	SIGNED AND SEALED at	Kanata	
this 13	day of Josephi	. 2000	•
Inventor:	Cherdan Dryony Caren	Witness	She fran
	The sections Character ('A DO CA)	Mome	mie 1 10 1 7 7

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 011305 FRAME: 0926